
2018 South Island Champs Results

OPEN Championship
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total 3rd x 20 Overall total

1 6362 Gregory Menzies M Dunsandel Ashburton 195.10 199.12 394.22 200.11 594.33

2 1200 Mary Goodwin A Wyndham Wyndham 199.11 195.10 394.21 199.15 593.36

3 8642 Peter Mccallum M Dunedin Otago University 199.09 198.12 397.21 196.10 593.31

4 6244 Nigel Farrell M Dunsandel Rail East 198.10 196.12 394.22 198.07 592.29

5 7474 Gerald Corfield M Dunedin HAS 194.08 199.15 393.23 198.12 591.35

6 6027 Val Wadsworth M Blenheim RSA 197.08 196.11 393.19 198.15 591.34

7 6108 Ian Inwood M Nelson Wakefield 195.08 199.13 394.21 197.11 591.32

8 5730 Chris Kershaw A Rangiora Rangiora 200.11 195.09 395.20 196.10 591.30

9 5564 Regan Cowe M Blenheim RSA 196.09 196.08 392.17 199.10 591.27

10 6981 Darian Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 197.07 199.10 396.17 195.10 591.27

11 2053 Chris Clearwater A Clyde Clyde 198.13 195.13 393.26 197.15 590.41

12 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee B Dunsandel Coronation 196.11 198.15 394.26 196.10 590.36

13 6516 Tania Boerlage A Rangiora West Eyreton 197.11 197.08 394.19 196.07 590.26

14 1372 Rex Gardiner A Dunsandel Dunsandel 195.07 198.09 393.16 197.09 590.25

15 3256 Lindsey Barnes M Rangiora Rail East 197.11 197.12 394.23 195.09 589.32

16 3912 Michael Sutherland A Wyndham Clinton 197.04 195.09 392.13 197.13 589.26

17 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 196.12 196.11 392.23 196.10 588.33

18 1090 Stuart Murray A Dunedin Balclutha 196.09 196.09 392.18 196.09 588.27

19 4874 Hamish Low A Dunedin HAS 195.07 198.11 393.18 195.09 588.27

20 7880 Richard Sampey M Blenheim Blenheim 195.11 197.12 392.23 195.10 587.33

21 4891 Sam Vincent A Rangiora Rangiora 197.14 197.09 394.23 192.08 586.31

22 7565 Simon Senior A Blenheim RSA 195.09 198.10 393.19 192.08 585.27

23 2074 Nick Phillips A Dunedin West Taieri 196.09 197.05 393.14 192.07 585.21

24 4566 Al Crosland A Clyde Clyde 194.08 198.13 392.21 192.05 584.26

25 3515 Aaran Finday A Nelson Wood 195.10 197.11 392.21 191.09 583.30



Master Grade
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 8642 Peter Mccallum M Dunedin Otago University 199.09 198.12 397.21

2 3256 Lindsey Barnes M Rangiora Rail East 197.11 197.12 394.23

3 6362 Gregory Menzies M Dunsandel Ashburton 195.10 199.12 394.22

4 6244 Nigel Farrell M Dunsandel Rail East 198.10 196.12 394.22

5 6108 Ian Inwood M Nelson Wakefield 195.08 199.13 394.21

6 7474 Gerald Corfield M Dunedin HAS 194.08 199.15 393.23

7 5166 Lanelle McArthur M Dunsandel Coronation 195.09 198.14 393.23

8 8611 Darryn Quigley M Rangiora Harwarden 194.09 199.12 393.21

9 6027 Val Wadsworth M Blenheim RSA 197.08 196.11 393.19

10 6539 Robert Dalzell M Rangiora Rangiora 198.15 194.12 392.27

11 7880 Richard Sampey M Blenheim Blenheim 195.11 197.12 392.23

12 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 196.12 196.11 392.23

13 5564 Regan Cowe M Blenheim RSA 196.09 196.08 392.17

14 6199 Steve McArthur M Dunsandel Coronation 194.08 196.12 390.20

15 4890 Amelia Hughson M Rangiora Rangiora 194.09 196.06 390.15

16 6098 Barry Fickling M Nelson Tasman 192.07 197.04 389.11

17 4013 Sandy Bennett M Dunsandel Coronation 195.09 193.08 388.17

18 3935 Conan Griffin M Dunsandel Dunsandel 193.06 193.10 386.16

19 3768 Bill Getz M Blenheim Kaikoura 189.04 189.05 378.09

A Grade
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 5730 Chris Kershaw A Rangiora Rangiora 200.11 195.09 395.20

2 4891 Sam Vincent A Rangiora Rangiora 197.14 197.09 394.23

3 1251 Katrina Quigley A Rangiora Harwarden 197.09 197.13 394.22

4 1200 Mary Goodwin A Wyndham Wyndham 199.11 195.10 394.21

5 6516 Tania Boerlage A Rangiora West Eyreton 197.11 197.08 394.19

6 2053 Chris Clearwater A Clyde Clyde 198.13 195.13 393.26

7 7565 Simon Senior A Blenheim RSA 195.09 198.10 393.19



8 4874 Hamish Low A Dunedin HAS 195.07 198.11 393.18

9 1372 Rex Gardiner A Dunsandel Dunsandel 195.07 198.09 393.16

10 2074 Nick Phillips A Dunedin West Taieri 196.09 197.05 393.14

11 4566 Al Crosland A Clyde Clyde 194.08 198.13 392.21

12 3515 Aaran Finday A Nelson Wood 195.10 197.11 392.21

13 1090 Stuart Murray A Dunedin Balclutha 196.09 196.09 392.18

14 2499 Gordon Wright A Rangiora Culverden 193.07 199.10 392.17

15 3912 Michael Sutherland A Wyndham Clinton 197.04 195.09 392.13

16 3543 Tony Black A Dunedin Balclutha 195.08 196.11 391.19

17 6835 Murray Reeves A Oamaru Oamaru Railway 195.10 195.10 390.20

18 2862 Ben Neumann A Wyndham Mossburn 192.07 197.12 389.19

19 4567 Garry Milford A Clyde Clyde 195.07 194.08 389.15

20 8055 ERNIE MALUSCHNIG A Clyde Upper Clutha 193.11 195.12 388.23

21 5513 Diane Black A Dunedin Balclutha 192.10 196.10 388.20

22 1425 Les Bell A Dunedin Arthur Barnett 195.10 193.09 388.19

23 4292 Sheryl Guyton A Nelson Wakefield 196.10 192.08 388.18

24 1975 Hamish Soper A Dunedin GoodWood 194.08 194.06 388.14

25 5052 Martin Fleming A Dunsandel Mayfield 191.09 196.09 387.18

26 8584 Alan Gibbs A Nelson Richmond 191.08 196.07 387.15

27 6518 Ray McCaw A Rangiora Christchurch 192.03 195.11 387.14

28 3208 BRUCE SMITH A Clyde GIMMERBURN 195.10 191.07 386.17

29 6633 Adam Langbridge A Nelson Wood 191.07 195.09 386.16

30 4669 Karl Valpy A Oamaru Pukeuri 195.13 190.07 385.20

31 6074 Peter Slinn A Nelson Wood 195.12 189.05 384.17

32 6418 John Fleming A Dunsandel Mayfield 190.05 194.11 384.16

33 1775 T.J Stewart A Dunsandel Phoenix 192.06 192.09 384.15

34 6445 Carl Nordqvist A Dunsandel Mayfield 191.06 193.07 384.13

35 1215 Nicola McKay A Wyndham Wyndham 187.01 197.09 384.10

36 6452 Robbie Hewitt A Dunsandel Seafield 192.03 192.06 384.09

37 1787 David Dick A Blenheim Services 191.04 192.08 383.12

38 6875 Adrianne Sherwin A Oamaru Pukeuri 188.05 189.07 377.12

39 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee A Dunsandel Coronation 196.10 196.10 RE-ENTRY

40 4922 Nina McKenzie A Dunsandel Coronation 192.07 192.07



B Grade
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 6981 Darian Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 197.07 199.10 396.17

2 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee B Dunsandel Coronation 196.11 198.15 394.26

3 5365 Mike Biggs B Nelson Richmond 193.09 198.10 391.19

4 5443 Terry Knight B Blenheim RSA 195.12 195.10 390.22

5 6976 Katherine Butt B Nelson Richmond 196.10 194.12 390.22

6 6008 Rex Schroder B Blenheim RSA 191.08 199.13 390.21

7 6021 Glenn Harris B Blenheim RSA 195.09 195.12 390.21

8 6952 Lindsay Horne B Dunedin West Taieri 194.07 196.13 390.20

9 7760 John Stanway B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 195.10 193.10 388.20

10 8603 William Gardiner B Dunsandel Dunsandel 195.08 193.04 388.12

11 5375 Quinton Erskine B Wyndham Waiau 194.08 193.07 387.15

12 6807 Robbie Gilchrist B Oamaru Oamaru Railway 194.09 193.04 387.13

13 4253 Mary-Ann Reinke B Blenheim RSA 195.05 192.05 387.10

14 6101 David Baigent B Nelson Wakefield 193.08 193.10 386.18

15 5794 Ryan Harris B Blenheim RSA 190.05 196.12 386.17

16 4336 Rachelle Voigt B Wyndham Gore 193.07 193.10 386.17

17 7178 Bill Stevenson B Blenheim Blenheim 191.06 195.10 386.16

18 7479 Ricky Hovenden B Nelson Wakefield 194.06 192.07 386.13

19 6294 Livy Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 191.07 194.10 385.17

20 4264 Cameron Gibbons B Nelson Wakefield 193.10 192.07 385.17

21 6127 Graeme Vallance B Nelson Defence 191.06 194.10 385.16

22 6666 Gary Pearson B Nelson Wood 193.06 192.09 385.15

23 6648 Michaela Smith B Dunsandel Phoenix 195.09 190.06 385.15

24 3938 Damian Wheeler B Dunedin Otago University 195.10 190.05 385.15

25 2837 Christina Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 192.04 193.09 385.13

26 6647 Emma Smith B Dunsandel Coronation 192.08 193.05 385.13

27 6912 Gordon Tocher B Oamaru Otago University 193.10 191.08 384.18

28 4950 Viv Tibbs B Nelson Tasman 190.08 194.08 384.16

29 1480 Gerard Dodd B Clyde Clyde 192.09 192.07 384.16

30 9082 Malcolm Garland B Oamaru Pukeuri 191.08 193.07 384.15



31 8512 Peter Webster B Blenheim RSA 189.07 195.06 384.13

32 5528 Cole Scammell B Dunedin Otago University 192.07 192.04 384.11

33 5854 Brent Frame B Dunsandel Mt Somers 194.09 189.10 383.19

34 4282 Shan Gourley B Nelson Wood 190.08 193.07 383.15

35 4351 Jordan Erskine B Wyndham Collegiate 189.03 194.08 383.11

36 5922 Brian Ashby B Rangiora Rangiora 192.07 191.04 383.11

37 6533 Alister Brosnan B Rangiora Rangiora 194.08 188.07 382.15

38 1158 Peter Boerlage B Rangiora West Eyreton 188.05 193.09 381.14

39 5580 Murray Cook B Dunsandel Ashburton 190.06 190.05 380.11

40 2530 Mark Paterson B Dunedin Gimmerburn 191.03 189.06 380.09

41 1265 Mark Rule B Wyndham Mataura Island 189.04 191.04 380.08

42 3021 Dot Elliott B Wyndham Gore 190.07 189.06 379.13

43 6749 Sam Plows B Rangiora Rangiora 189.03 190.07 379.10

44 1121 John Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 187.06 192.02 379.08

45 6979 Andrew Stanton B Nelson Richmond 191.05 188.02 379.07

46 1060 David Whiteside B Dunedin Clinton 188.07 190.05 378.12

47 4888 Errol Boyes B Nelson Tasman 187.04 190.08 377.12

48 5040 Leonie Clayton B Dunsandel Dunsandel 191.06 184.03 375.09

49 6697 Ethan Martin B Nelson Tasman 186.04 188.07 374.11

50 5756 Sam Kershaw B Rangiora Rangiora 187.07 187.04 374.11

51 1771 Brain Lunn B Rangiora Rangiora 185.03 189.05 374.08

52 2031 Shane Grant B Oamaru Pukeuri 189.05 185.03 374.08

53 3136 Stephen Strachan B Oamaru Pukeuri 185.05 185.04 370.09

54 6876 Karen Smith B Oamaru Oamaru Railway 185.06 185.03 370.09

55 6138 Paul Holland B Nelson Richmond 181.04 187.04 368.08

56 8714 Geoff Hawtin B Oamaru Oamaru Railway 191.04 173.02 364.06



C Grade
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 6805 Billyjo Wells C Rangiora Culverden 194.13 194.06 388.19

2 2488 Jesse Henrickson C Dunsandel Cashmere 192.06 194.11 386.17

3 6475 Nic Brosnahan C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 194.11 189.06 383.17

4 7408 Clive Harper C Dunedin Balclutha 192.07 191.06 383.13

5 6536 Jude Warman C Blenheim RSA 190.06 191.09 381.15

6 7210 Keith Bonnington C Dunsandel Coronation 190.05 191.07 381.12

7 4244 Brent Rutherford C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 189.06 189.04 378.10

8 4841 Dawn Ackers-Chauval C Blenheim Blenheim 191.05 187.03 378.08

9 5111 Kristina Hornell C Nelson Richmond 191.03 187.03 378.06

10 4256 Thomas Warming-Smith C Rangiora Rangiora 188.04 189.10 377.14

11 6538 Cody Falconer C Dunedin West Taieri 190.08 184.05 374.13

12 6783 Josh Olive C Wyndham Mataura Island 183.06 190.05 373.11

13 1758 Richard Young C Dunedin Balclutha 184.03 189.03 373.06

14 6030 John Chauval C Blenheim Blenheim 184.02 188.04 372.06

15 6497 Nikki Bradley C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 186.05 185.03 371.08

16 1627 Greg McFarlane C Oamaru Pukeuri 181.05 189.02 370.07

17 4660 Jack Simmons C Wyndham Wyndham 186.03 184.03 370.06

18 5698 Dave Ham C Rangiora Rangiora 185.06 184.04 369.10

19 1110 Neil Walker C Dunedin Milton 186.02 182.04 368.06

20 6050 Eddie Love C Blenheim Blenheim 182.03 181.02 363.05

21 4510 Lindsay Withington C Dunedin Invercargill 181.05 174.03 355.08

22 7201 TAMSIN HUGHES C Clyde Clyde 186.03 186.05 372.08



D Grade
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 7413 Oliver Machill D Rangiora Rangiora 189.02 193.05 382.07

2 7471 Jason Henry D Blenheim RSA 191.07 188.06 379.13

3 6734 Robbie Kinnaird D Oamaru Oamaru Railway 187.02 192.08 379.10

4 7293 Gina Grimwood D Nelson Wood 187.05 187.04 374.09

5 7656 Cam Colson D Dunedin Arthur Barnett 190.03 184.02 374.05

6 7522 Brendan Cleaver D Wyndham Gore 182.02 190.07 372.09

7 6753 Barry Brown D Rangiora Rangiora 188.05 182.02 370.07

8 7472 Dominic Henry D Blenheim RSA 183.04 186.03 369.07

9 6735 Jason Shieffelbein D Oamaru Pukeuri 189.06 179.01 368.07

10 4217 Paul Falconer D Dunedin West Taieri 187.07 178.05 365.12

11 7309 Sharon Mamanu D Dunedin Otago University 181.02 183.04 364.06

12 7658 Jack Cunningham D Dunedin Arthur Barnett 189.07 173.01 362.08

13 7626 Tim Bloxham D Dunedin Arthur Barnett 183.04 176.01 359.05

14 Trevor Timpson D Nelson Wakefield 178.02 181.02 359.04

15 6779 Andrew Robson D Dunedin West Taieri 181.02 173.02 354.04

16 6528 Jenny Cowhan D Oamaru Oamaru Railway 176.01 175.02 351.03

17 7609 Stuart Bloxham D Dunedin Arthur Barnett 171 178.02 349.02



Women's Championship
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 6981 Darian Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 197.07 199.10 396.17

2 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee B Dunsandel Coronation 196.11 198.15 394.26

3 1251 Katrina Quigley A Rangiora Harwarden 197.09 197.13 394.22

4 1200 Mary Goodwin A Wyndham Wyndham 199.11 195.10 394.21

5 6516 Tania Boerlage A Rangiora West Eyreton 197.11 197.08 394.19

6 5166 Lanelle McArthur M Dunsandel Coronation 195.09 198.14 393.23

7 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 196.12 196.11 392.23

9 6976 Katherine Butt B Nelson Richmond 196.10 194.12 390.22

10 4890 Amelia Hughson M Rangiora Rangiora 194.09 196.06 390.15

11 5513 Diane Black A Dunedin Balclutha 192.10 196.10 388.20

12 6805 Billyjo Wells C Rangiora Culverden 194.13 194.06 388.19

13 4292 Sheryl Guyton A Nelson Wakefield 196.10 192.08 388.18

14 4013 Sandy Bennett M Dunsandel Coronation 195.09 193.08 388.17

15 4253 Mary-Ann Reinke B Blenheim RSA 195.05 192.05 387.10

16 4336 Rachelle Voigt B Wyndham Gore 193.07 193.10 386.17

17 6294 Livy Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 191.07 194.1 385.17

18 6648 Michaela Smith B Dunsandel Phoenix 195.09 190.06 385.15

19 2837 Christina Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 192.04 193.09 385.13

20 6647 Emma Smith B Dunsandel Coronation 192.08 193.05 385.13

21 4950 Viv Tibbs B Nelson Tasman 190.08 194.08 384.16

22 1215 Nicola McKay A Wyndham Wyndham 187.01 197.09 384.10

23 4282 Shan Gourley B Nelson Wood 190.08 193.07 383.15

24 6536 Jude Warman C Blenheim RSA 190.06 191.09 381.15

25 3021 Dot Elliott B Wyndham Gore 190.07 189.06 379.13

26 6749 Sam Plows B Rangiora Rangiora 189.03 190.07 379.10

27 4841 Dawn Ackers-Chauval C Blenheim Blenheim 191.05 187.03 378.08

28 5111 Kristina Hornell C Nelson Richmond 191.03 187.03 378.06

29 6875 Adrianne Sherwin A Oamaru Pukeuri 188.05 189.07 377.12

30 5040 Leonie Clayton B Dunsandel Dunsandel 191.06 184.03 375.09

31 7293 Gina Grimwood D Nelson Wood 187.05 187.04 374.09

32 7201 TAMSIN HUGHES C Clyde Clyde 186.03 186.05 372.08



33 6497 Nikki Bradley C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 186.05 185.03 371.08

34 6876 Karen Smith B Oamaru Oamaru Railway 185.06 185.03 370.09

35 7309 Sharon Mamanu D Dunedin Otago University 181.02 183.04 364.06

36 6528 Jenny Cowhan D Oamaru Oamaru Railway 176.01 175.02 351.03

37 4922 Nina McKenzie A Dunsandel Coronation 192.07 192.07

Junior Championship
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total

1 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee B Dunsandel Coronation 196.11 198.15 394.26

2 5166 Lanelle McArthur M Dunsandel Coronation 195.09 198.14 393.23

4 6976 Katherine Butt B Nelson Richmond 196.10 194.12 390.22

5 6805 Billyjo Wells C Rangiora Culverden 194.13 194.06 388.19

6 5794 Ryan Harris B Blenheim RSA 190.05 196.12 386.17

7 4336 Rachelle Voigt B Wyndham Gore 193.07 193.10 386.17

8 6294 Livy Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 191.07 194.10 385.17

9 4264 Cameron Gibbons B Nelson Wakefield 193.10 192.07 385.17

10 6647 Emma Smith B Dunsandel Coronation 192.08 193.05 385.13

11 6475 Nic Brosnahan C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 194.11 189.06 383.17

12 4351 Jordan Erskine B Wyndham Collegiate 189.03 194.08 383.11

13 7413 Oliver Machill D Rangiora Rangiora 189.02 193.05 382.07

14 6734 Robbie Kinnaird D Oamaru Oamaru Railway 187.02 192.08 379.10

15 6749 Sam Plows B Rangiora Rangiora 189.03 190.07 379.10

16 4256 Thomas Warming-Smith C Rangiora Rangiora 188.04 189.10 377.14

17 6538 Cody Falconer C Dunedin West Taieri 190.08 184.05 374.13

18 6697 Ethan Martin B Nelson Tasman 186.04 188.07 374.11

19 5756 Sam Kershaw B Rangiora Rangiora 187.07 187.04 374.11

20 7656 Cam Colson D Dunedin Arthur Barnett 190.03 184.02 374.05

21 6783 Josh Olive C Wyndham Mataura Island 183.06 190.05 373.11

22 7201 TAMSIN HUGHES C Clyde Clyde 186.03 186.05 372.08

23 4660 Jack Simmons C Wyndham Wyndham 186.03 184.03 370.06

24 7472 Dominic Henry D Blenheim RSA 183.04 186.03 369.07

25 6735 Jason Shieffelbein D Oamaru Pukeuri 189.06 179.01 368.07

26 7658 Jack Cunningham D Dunedin Arthur Barnett 189.07 173.01 362.08



Teams Events

Open Grade Teams
Rangiora RSA

Sam Vincent 197.14 197.09 394.23 Val Wadsworth 197.08 196.11 393.19

Chris Kershaw 200.11 195.09 395.20 Regan Cowe 196.09 196.08 392.17

Robert Dalzell 198.15 194.12 392.27 Simon Senior 195.09 198.10 393.19

595.40 1st 586.30 1181.70 1st 588.26 590.29 1st 1178.55

CLYDE Coronation

Chris Clearwater 198.13 195.13 393.26 Sandy Bennett 195.09 193.08 388.17

Al Crosland 194.08 198.13 392.21 Steve McArthur 194.08 196.12 390.20

Garry Milford 195.07 194.08 389.15 Lanelle McArthur 195.09 198.14 393.23

587.28 587.34 1174.62 584.26 587.34 1171.60

Balclutha Wakefield

Tony Black 195.08 196.11 391.19 David Baigent 193.08 193.10 386.18

Diane Black 192.10 196.10 388.20 Sheryl Guyton 196.10 192.08 388.18

Stuart Murray 196.09 196.09 392.18 Ian Inwood 195.08 199.13 394.21

583.27 588.30 1171.57 584.26 584.31 1168.57

Wood Dunsandel

Rachel McLaren 196.12 196.11 392.23 Conan Griffin 193.06 193.10 386.16

Peter Slinn 195.12 189.05 384.17 Leonie Clayton 191.06 184.03 375.09

Adam Langbridge 191.07 195.09 386.16 William Gardiner 195.08 193.04 388.12

582.31 580.25 1162.56 579.20 570.17 1149.37



B Grade Teams

RSA 2 Wakefield

Terry Knight 195.12 195.10 390.22 Ricky Hovenden 194.06 192.07 386.13

Rex Schroder 191.08 199.15 390.23 Cameron Gibbons 193.10 192.07 385.17

Peter Webster 189.07 195.06 384.13 Livy Guyton 191.07 194.10 385.17

575.27 589.31 1164.58 1st 578.23 578.24 1156.47

RSA 1 Otago University

Jason Henry 191.07 188.06 379.13 Damian Wheeler 195.10 190.05 385.15

Glenn Harris 195.09 195.12 390.21 Cole Scammell 192.07 192.04 384.11

Ryan Harris 190.05 196.12 386.17 Gordon Tocher 193.10 191.08 384.18

576.21 579.3 1155.51 580.27 1st 573.17 1153.44

Arthur Barnett Wood

John Stanway 195.10 193.10 388.20 Shan Gourley 190.08 193.07 383.15

Nic Brosnahan 194.11 189.06 383.17 Gary Pearson 193.06 192.09 385.15

Brent Rutherford 189.06 189.04 378.10 Gina Grimwood 187.05 187.04 374.09

578.27 571.20 1149.47 570.19 572.20 1142.39

Richmond Tasman

Mike Biggs 193.09 198.10 391.19 Viv Tibbs 190.08 194.08 384.16

Kristina Hornell 191.03 187.03 378.06 Errol Boyes 187.04 190.08 377.12

Paul Holland 181.04 187.04 368.08 Ethan Martin 186.04 188.07 374.11

565.16 572.17 1137.33 563.16 572.23 1135.39

Rangiora Oamaru Railway

Sam Kershaw 187.07 187.04 374.11 Robbie Gilchrist 194.09 193.04 387.13

Brian Lunn 185.03 189.05 374.08 Geoff Hawtin 191.04 173.02 364.06

Brian Ashby 192.07 191.04 383.11 Karen Smith 185.06 185.03 370.09

564.17 567.13 1131.30 570.19 551.09 1121.28


